© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 16
Cisco Network Convergence
System 5500 Series:
55A2 Chassis
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 16
Contents

(BGA) balls and lead press-fit connectors.
Additional information related to NCS55A2 regulatory compliance and safety standards.
Ordering information
Table 8 provides ordering information.
Table 8. Ordering information
Part Number Description
Chassis and MPA
NCS-55A2-MOD-S NCS 55A2 Fixed 24X10G + 16X25G and MPA Chassis
NCS-55A2-MOD-HD-S NCS 55A2 Fixed 24X10G + 16X25G and MPA Chassis, Temperature Hardened
NCS-55A2-MOD-HX-S NCS 55A2 Fixed 24X10G + 16X25G and MPA Chassis, Temperature Hardened with
Conformal Coating
NCS-55A2-MOD-SE-S NCS 55A2 Fixed 24X10G + 16X25G and MPA Scale Chassis
NC55A2-MOD-SE-H-S NCS 55A2 Fixed 24X10G + 16X25G and MPA Scale Chassis, Temperature Hardened with
Conformal Coating
NC55-MPA-2TH-S  NCS 5500 2X200G CFP2 MPA
NC55-MPA-1TH2H-S  NCS 5500 1X200G CFP2 + 2X100G QSFP28 MPA
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 13 of 16
Part Number Description
NC55-MPA-12T-S  NCS 5500 12X10G MPA
NC55-MPA-4H-S  NCS 5500 4X100G QSFP28 MPA
NC55-MPA-4H-HD-S  NCS 5500 4X100G QSFP28 MPA, Temperature Hardened
NC55-MPA-4H-HX-S  NCS 5500 4X100G QSFP28 Temp hardened MPA with Conformal Coating
NC55-MPA-2TH-HX-S NCS 5500 2X200G CFP2 MPA Temp hardened MPA with Conformal Coating
Software
XR-NC55-P-06.05 Cisco IOS XR 6.5 Core Software
XR-NC55-PK9-06.05 Cisco IOS XR 6.5 Core Software PK9 Image
XR-NC55-P-06.06 Cisco IOS XR 6.6 Core Software
XR-NC55-PK9-06.06 Cisco IOS XR 6.6 Core Software PK9 Image
Fans and Accessories
NC55-1200W-ACFW NCS 5500 AC 1200W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NC55-930W-DCFW NCS 5500 DC 930W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NC55-900W-ACFW-HD NCS 5500 AC 900W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NC55-900W-DCFW-HD NCS 5500 DC 900W Power Supply Port-S Intake / Front-to-back
NC55-A2-FAN-FW NCS 5500 Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake / Front-to-back Port-Side intake
NC55-A2-FAN-L-FW NCS 5500 Latch type Fan Tray 1RU Chassis Port-S Intake / Front-to-back Port-Side intake
NC55-2RU-ACC-KIT NCS 55A2 Accessory Kit for 2RU Chassis
NC55-2RU-ACCX-KIT NCS 55A2 Accessory Kit for 2RU Chassis, Conformal Coated
NCS-55A2-FLTR-FW NCS 55A2 Air Filter kit
Licenses
NC55P-BNDL-A2MDT NCS 5500 SW 4 x Bundle Lic for NCS-55A2-MOD-S (base chassis only/fixed ports)
NC55P-ADVL3-A2MDT NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS-55A2-MOD-S (base chassis only/fixed ports)
NC55P-ADVL2-A2MDT NCS 5500 L2VPN Lic for NCS-55A2-MOD-S (base chassis only/fixed ports)
NC55P-CRAGR-A2MDT NCS 5500 Core and Aggregation Lic for NCS-55A2-MOD-S (base chassis only/fixed
ports)
NC55P-PEER-A2MDT NCS 5500 Peering Lic for NCS-55A2-MOD-S (base chassis only/fixed ports)
NC55P-ADVDC-A2MDT NCS 5500 Advance Data Center Lic for NCS-55A2-MOD-S (base chassis only/fixed ports)
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 14 of 16
Part Number Description
NC55P-MSEC-55A2 NCS 5500 MACsec Lic for NCS 55A2 fixed ports only (16)
NC55P-TIMING-F NCS 5500 Timing and Mobility Lic for Fixed Chassis
NC55P-BDL-100T NCS 5500 SW 4 x License Bundle for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G BW
NC55P-ADVL3-100T NCS 5500 L3VPN Lic for NCS 5500 Base Per 100G Bandwidth